AMENDMENT NUMBER 1
CONTRACT NUMBER 30004548
FOR

_On-CaII Landscape Architecture Services

Pursuant to Ordinance Number

This Contract was made and entered by and between GreenWorks, P.C., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City
of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives,
hereinafter called City. This amendment becomes effective when signed by both parties.

1. Additional compensation not to exceed $243,750 are necessary. The additional funds are necessary due
_ to the scope of the project and because the total not-to-exceed budget allocation for the project has
increased to $2,710,000, which includes a $500,000 private donation from the Friends of Couch

Playground.

2. The total contract amount shall be increased from $100,000 to an amount not to exceed $343,750.

3. City and Contractor agree that the Project Team will be updated with the addition of the following sub-
consultants:

SCE Structural Engineering, Inc -- Structural Engineering
Mitali & Associates, LLC " --Cost Estimating
Let Kids Play —Inclusive Play Experts

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE
This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an

original, and which,_when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of
electronic signatures.

Contractor Name: GreenWorks, P.C.

Address: 24 NW 2" Ave #100
Portland OR 97209

Telephone: 503-222-5612

Signature: ’ ' Date:

Name:

Title:

Rev 6/2014 Page 1 0f 2



Contract Number: | ]

Contract Title: [

Amendment Number: | |

{Contract title)

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES

Laa)

EXHIBIT A

By:

By: Date:
Chief Procurement Officer

By: | N/A Date:
Elected Official

Approved:

By: Date:
Office of City Auditor

- Approved as to Form:
Date:

Office of City Attorney

Rev 6/2014

Page 2 of 2

7%
6



